
Greater Golden Hill Planning Committee 
Wednesday, November 13, 2019, 6:30 P.M. 

Golden Hill Recreation Center- Community Meeting “Clubhouse” 
www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/cpg 

2600 Golf Course Dr. 
 
The clubhouse is the smaller building south of the main gym along Golf Course Dr., near 26th St. and Russ Blvd. 
 
6:30 Call to Order 

Additions and/or Deletions to Agenda 
Review/Approval of Minutes of October 9, 2019 

 
6:40 Governmental Reports 
 
39th CA Senate District  Chevelle Tate 619.645.3133 chevelle.tate@sen.ca.gov 
53rd Congressional District Robert Case 619.280.5353 robert.case@mail.house.gov 
80th CA Assembly District Lucas Cruz 619.338.8090 lucas.cruz@asm.ca.gov 
78th CA Assembly District Randy Wilde 619.645.3090 randy.wilde@asm.ca.gov 
City Council District 3 Brett Weise 619.236.6633 bweise@sandiego.gov 
City Planner Bernard Turgeon 619.533.6575 bturgeon@sandiego.gov 
SDPD Community Officer Officer Kevin Vasquez 619.744.9500 kvasquez@pd.sandiego.gov 
 

7:00 Non-Agenda Public Comment 
 

For items not on the agenda but within the scope of authority of the planning committee.  Limited discussion, 
as these have not been “noticed” for consideration, and limit to two minutes, please.  
 

7:15 Action Items - Other 

1) T-Mobile 26th & C Street ROW: Project Number 533580, Neighborhood Use Permit (Process 
2). Proposed replacement of T-Mobile Antenna and associated changes to antenna mount and 
decorative base.  Presenter: Vince Voss, SAC Wireless (630) 220-8156 

2) Phase 2 12th Land Use Development Code Update:   41 amendments to the Municipal Code are 
proposed. Presented to the CPC on October 22nd and Planning Commission on Oct. 24th.   

3) CPG Reform Taskforce Draft Report: Councilmember Scott Sherman established a task force on 
CPG reform, which is requesting CPC input on their recommendations, for inclusion in a report to 
the Land Use and Housing Committee and City Council.   

4) 21st Street (Between E Street and F Street) Angled Parking Petition: The City of San Diego is 
proposing to convert the existing parallel parking spaces to 50-degree angle parking on 21st Street.  
The new parking configuration will add approximately 8 parking spaces and 1 disabled parking 
space.  The City is requesting that any objection be  

8:20 Chair, Vice Chair, ANAC, CAC, CPC and Subcommittee reports 
 

8:30 Adjourn 

 Next Meeting: January 9, 2019 at 6:30 PM 
     

The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as a sign 
language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. To request these services, please contact the City at 
(619) 235-5200 or sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov. 

Find the GGHPC on the Web at https://goldenhillplanning.com 


